

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2008)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	49,827	100,531.0	18.7	131.3	548	6,995.7	8.9	170.1	50,375	107,526.7	17.4	133.3
Computer Hardware	13,937	28,233.8	5.2	89.3	386	2,841.0	3.6	101.1	14,323	31,074.8	5.0	90.3
Computer Software	2,051	28,170.9	5.2	165.0	75	1,137.5	1.4	358.2	2,126	29,308.4	4.8	168.5
Telecommunication Equipment	33,839	44,126.3	8.2	158.1	87	3,017.2	3.8	306.4	33,926	47,143.5	7.6	163.2
2: Office Equipment	5,776	12,944.2	2.4	191.6	152	607.4	0.8	331.7	5,928	13,551.6	2.2	195.3
3: Industrial Equipment	4,296	69,071.1	12.8	73.2	322	9,911.0	12.6	217.5	4,618	78,982.1	12.8	79.9
4: Factory Equipment	1,353	31,923.8	5.9	114.1	62	1,994.2	2.5	114.7	1,415	33,918.0	5.5	114.1
5: Construction Equipment	4,764	81,906.4	15.2	87.5	698	6,301.0	8.0	110.9	5,462	88,207.4	14.3	88.8
6: Transport Equipment	19,304	63,905.0	11.9	98.3	4,399	18,157.5	23.0	201.8	23,703	82,062.5	13.3	110.9
Automobile	18,276	56,376.5	10.5	102.4	3,593	14,669.7	18.6	173.1	21,869	71,046.2	11.5	111.8
Vessel	38	2,266.3	0.4	388.5	8	1,596.5	2.0	3,516.5	46	3,862.8	0.6	614.4
7: Medical Equipment	3,180	22,152.2	4.1	109.6	284	4,443.7	5.6	77.3	3,464	26,595.9	4.3	102.5
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	18,457	104,486.5	19.4	70.0	2,076	16,362.0	20.8	77.3	20,533	120,848.5	19.6	70.9
Commercial Equipment	9,653	37,929.4	7.1	72.6	1,431	8,376.0	10.6	120.1	11,084	46,305.4	7.5	78.2
9: Others	8,019	50,889.9	9.5	68.1	1,655	14,013.7	17.8	251.7	9,674	64,903.6	10.5	80.8
Physical and Chemical Equipment	539	5,942.9	1.1	116.7	51	372.3	0.5	271.2	590	6,315.2	1.0	120.8
Total	114,976	537,810.1	100.0	88.4	10,196	78,786.2	100.0	136.4	125,172	616,596.3	100.0	92.5
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	85 (84)				83 (80)				168 (164)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	85.8%				112.2%				88.0%			